DEPARTMENT 4 Sheep (Open)
Kimberly King
547 Carpenter Road
Stoneboro, PA 16153 
724-974-0844
mcgfbarncrew@outlook.com

· Entry day is July 17, 2023     11:00am-8:00pm Entry fee is $2.00.
· The Show day is Friday, July 21, 2023 at 9:00am
· All Exhibitors must sign and agree to the rules/vet form. 
· All sheep must be pre-registered by July 8, 2023.
· No substitutions will be permitted after entry deadline.
· Sheep will not be released prior scheduled time at 7:00 PM on July 22, 2023.
· All Sheep will be visually health checked. 
·  Department Chairperson will check vet forms prior to unloading any animals.
·  All sheep must be free of illness or of disease.
·  All sheep must have current CVI prior 30 days of opening of fair. 
·  Pen of lambs consist of two ram lamb and two ewe lamb
·  Flock consists of one ram, any age, two ewes one year and under two years, two ewes under one year.
·  Breeders young flock consists of one ram lamb, and two ewe lambs, all bred and owned by exhibitor
·  Get of sire shall consist of four breeding animals, any age, any sex, the get of one sire. Need not be owned by one exhibitor.

Section 1
	A Cheviot
	B Corridale
	C Dorset
	D Hampshire
	E Merino

	F Shropshire
	G Southdown
	H Suffolk
	I Others (by breed)
	



Class:

1 Ram 1 year and under 2
2 Ram lamb under 1 year
3 Two Ram lambs
4 Ewe 1 year and under 2
5 Ewe lamb under 1 year
6 two ewe lambs
7 Pen of lambs
8 Breeders young flock
9 Flock 
10 Get of Sire  


	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	3th

	$12.00
	$9.00
	$7.00
	$5.00



Rosettes for 
Champion Ram. Reserve Champion Ram, Champion Ewe and Reserve Champion Ewe



